
2010 Batesville Cross Country Invitational Girls
Batesville High School

Sep. 28, 2010
Results by Greg Stuart

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 42 5 7 9 10 11 20 23 21:30.8 0:48.0
2 Greenfield Central 57 3 4 12 14 24 26 21:32.3 2:32.4
3 Seymour 115 8 19 25 29 34 38 47 23:02.7 2:27.4
4 East Central 141 6 15 36 41 43 46 52 23:13.0 3:14.9
5 Connersville 142 1 17 37 42 45 49 50 23:06.3 4:21.6
6 South Dearborn 158 16 18 27 44 53 55 57 23:36.8 3:42.2
7 North Decatur 170 13 22 31 48 56 60 61 24:08.3 5:25.0
8 Jac-Cen-Del 177 30 33 35 39 40 51 58 24:06.7 0:35.5
9 Rushville 186 2 21 32 65 66 26:59.3 14:32.2
10 South Ripley 266 28 54 59 62 63 64 28:14.8 8:17.5

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County, Lawrenceburg, Milan

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
5 Steacy Gryspeerdt, 11 20:57.5
7 Laurel Washburn, 11 21:25.5
9 Holly Keck, 10 21:41.7
10 Alexandra Lake, 12 21:44.1
11 Hanna Lehfeldt, 10 21:45.5
20 Jordan Lowery, 10 22:34.4
23 Emily Morrison, 11 22:56.0

Total Time = 107:34.1     Total Places = 42

2. Greenfield Central
3 Kara Purvis, 10 20:25.5
4 Corinne Butler, 12 20:44.5
12 Molly Locke, 12 21:46.3
14 Mickey Bishop, 12 21:47.0
24 Cassidy Creemer, 12 22:58.0
26 Emily Dupnick, 10 23:29.1

Total Time = 107:41.1     Total Places = 57

3. Seymour
8 Helena Pedersen, 11 21:34.6
19 Jacelyn Chaisson, 12 22:30.0
25 Sidney Stout, 9 23:27.3
29 Mia Klaes, 10 23:39.9
34 Alicia Pollert, 10 24:01.9
38 Taylor Spivey, 9 24:21.6
47 Kennedy Cole, 9 24:48.9

Total Time = 115:13.5     Total Places = 115

4. East Central
6 Julia Thomas, 11 21:12.0
15 Sarah Burke, 10 21:50.1
36 Krystal Barnhorst, 12 24:12.1
41 Scarlett Schott, 12 24:23.9
43 Mara Martin, 11 24:26.9
46 Kacie Gaustad, 9 24:33.9
52 Jill Bosse, 9 25:38.5

Total Time = 116:04.9     Total Places = 141

5. Connersville
1 Jenna Cox, 11 20:10.0
17 Megan Boone, 12 22:10.6
37 Kaylee Beaver, 11 24:13.9
42 Erica Taylor, 9 24:25.7
45 Taylor Poe, 11 24:31.5
49 Emma Ross, 9 24:55.5
50 Autumn Frasher, 12 25:30.3

Total Time = 115:31.4     Total Places = 142



6. South Dearborn
16 Jamie Daley, 10 21:59.2
18 Kadijah Hetzer, 9 22:24.8
27 Andrea Cash, 11 23:30.5
44 Kelli Foglesong, 11 24:28.5
53 Jessica Lantgen, 12 25:41.3
55 Destiny Gravitt, 10 26:39.8
57 Julia Lantgen, 10 28:13.1

Total Time = 118:04.1     Total Places = 158

7. North Decatur
13 Kylee Laudick, 12 21:46.5
22 Victoria Leffel, 12 22:55.3
31 Iiris Kolunsarka, 12 23:53.4
48 Veronica Yager, 10 24:54.8
56 Julia Ricke, 11 27:11.4
60 Marrisa Hipps, 11 29:54.3
61 Alessandra Waskow, 11 30:13.9

Total Time = 120:41.2     Total Places = 170

8. Jac-Cen-Del
30 Kayla Forbes, 11 23:47.4
33 Brooklyn Ronsheim, 9 23:55.5
35 Sydney Keene, 9 24:05.5
39 Kara Wagner, 11 24:22.4
40 Kathleen Maloney, 11 24:22.9
51 Ashley Hammond, 10 25:37.6
58 Jennifer Roberts, 10 28:44.8

Total Time = 120:33.6     Total Places = 177

9. Rushville
2 Hillary Cain, 12 20:10.7
21 Kaylee Creekmore, 9 22:51.7
32 Michaela Orme, 9 23:54.0
65 Tiffany Raisor, 9 33:17.4
66 Mariah Babb, 12 34:42.9

Total Time = 134:56.5     Total Places = 186

10. South Ripley
28 Cassie Young, 12 23:37.0
54 Kristen Waltson, 10 26:04.7
59 Halie Brison, 9 29:06.4
62 Kayla Emery, 9 30:31.4
63 Jennifer Waldman, 9 31:54.5
64 Casey Lovins, 9 32:18.0

Total Time = 141:13.8     Total Places = 266

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Jenna Cox, 11 20:10.0 Connersville
2 2 Hillary Cain, 12 20:10.7 Rushville
3 3 Kara Purvis, 10 20:25.5 Greenfield Central
4 4 Corinne Butler, 12 20:44.5 Greenfield Central
5 5 Steacy Gryspeerdt, 11 20:57.5 Batesville
6 6 Julia Thomas, 11 21:12.0 East Central
7 7 Laurel Washburn, 11 21:25.5 Batesville
8 8 Helena Pedersen, 11 21:34.6 Seymour
9 9 Holly Keck, 10 21:41.7 Batesville
10 10 Alexandra Lake, 12 21:44.1 Batesville
11 11 Hanna Lehfeldt, 10 21:45.5 Batesville
12 12 Molly Locke, 12 21:46.3 Greenfield Central
13 13 Kylee Laudick, 12 21:46.5 North Decatur
14 14 Mickey Bishop, 12 21:47.0 Greenfield Central
15 15 Sarah Burke, 10 21:50.1 East Central
16 16 Jamie Daley, 10 21:59.2 South Dearborn
17 Heather Quinlan, 12 22:08.6 Franklin County
18 17 Megan Boone, 12 22:10.6 Connersville
19 18 Kadijah Hetzer, 9 22:24.8 South Dearborn
20 19 Jacelyn Chaisson, 12 22:30.0 Seymour
21 20 Jordan Lowery, 10 22:34.4 Batesville
22 Abbigail Sampson, 9 22:43.1 Lawrenceburg
23 21 Kaylee Creekmore, 9 22:51.7 Rushville
24 22 Victoria Leffel, 12 22:55.3 North Decatur
25 23 Emily Morrison, 11 22:56.0 Batesville
26 24 Cassidy Creemer, 12 22:58.0 Greenfield Central
27 Kaitlin Dickey, 12 23:19.7 Milan
28 25 Sidney Stout, 9 23:27.3 Seymour
29 26 Emily Dupnick, 10 23:29.1 Greenfield Central
30 27 Andrea Cash, 11 23:30.5 South Dearborn
31 28 Cassie Young, 12 23:37.0 South Ripley
32 29 Mia Klaes, 10 23:39.9 Seymour



33 30 Kayla Forbes, 11 23:47.4 Jac-Cen-Del
34 31 Iiris Kolunsarka, 12 23:53.4 North Decatur
35 32 Michaela Orme, 9 23:54.0 Rushville
36 33 Brooklyn Ronsheim, 9 23:55.5 Jac-Cen-Del
37 34 Alicia Pollert, 10 24:01.9 Seymour
38 35 Sydney Keene, 9 24:05.5 Jac-Cen-Del
39 36 Krystal Barnhorst, 12 24:12.1 East Central
40 37 Kaylee Beaver, 11 24:13.9 Connersville
41 38 Taylor Spivey, 9 24:21.6 Seymour
42 39 Kara Wagner, 11 24:22.4 Jac-Cen-Del
43 40 Kathleen Maloney, 11 24:22.9 Jac-Cen-Del
44 41 Scarlett Schott, 12 24:23.9 East Central
45 42 Erica Taylor, 9 24:25.7 Connersville
46 43 Mara Martin, 11 24:26.9 East Central
47 44 Kelli Foglesong, 11 24:28.5 South Dearborn
48 45 Taylor Poe, 11 24:31.5 Connersville
49 46 Kacie Gaustad, 9 24:33.9 East Central
50 47 Kennedy Cole, 9 24:48.9 Seymour
51 48 Veronica Yager, 10 24:54.8 North Decatur
52 49 Emma Ross, 9 24:55.5 Connersville
53 50 Autumn Frasher, 12 25:30.3 Connersville
54 51 Ashley Hammond, 10 25:37.6 Jac-Cen-Del
55 52 Jill Bosse, 9 25:38.5 East Central
56 53 Jessica Lantgen, 12 25:41.3 South Dearborn
57 Jennifer Barrozo, 12 25:52.2 Lawrenceburg
58 Anna Folke, 12 25:52.4 Lawrenceburg
59 54 Kristen Waltson, 10 26:04.7 South Ripley
60 55 Destiny Gravitt, 10 26:39.8 South Dearborn
61 56 Julia Ricke, 11 27:11.4 North Decatur
62 57 Julia Lantgen, 10 28:13.1 South Dearborn
63 58 Jennifer Roberts, 10 28:44.8 Jac-Cen-Del
64 59 Halie Brison, 9 29:06.4 South Ripley
65 Olivia Meier, 12 29:25.1 Franklin County
66 60 Marrisa Hipps, 11 29:54.3 North Decatur
67 61 Alessandra Waskow, 11 30:13.9 North Decatur
68 62 Kayla Emery, 9 30:31.4 South Ripley
69 Samantha Stabile, 12 30:57.6 Milan
70 63 Jennifer Waldman, 9 31:54.5 South Ripley
71 64 Casey Lovins, 9 32:18.0 South Ripley
72 65 Tiffany Raisor, 9 33:17.4 Rushville
73 66 Mariah Babb, 12 34:42.9 Rushville
74 Kylee Boggs, 12 35:45.1 Franklin County


